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SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

1195. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Government of Rajasthan for allocation of funds for providing training to one lakh poor youth from the state, if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon;

(b) whether the Government proposes to sanction a revised proposal worth 398.00 crore rupees for the training of the rural poor youth in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): Yes, Madam. State Government of Rajasthan had proposed an Action Plan for placement linked skill development of one lakh rural poor youth in the year 2013-14. The same was considered and approved vide Ministry order dated 2nd September 2013.

(b) & (c): Subsequent to the announcement of revamped placement linked skill development program as Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen KaushalyaYojana on 25 September 2014, the total cost of implementing Action Plan for skilling one lakh youth in Rajasthan has been revised to Rs.398.38 crores on 15th May 2015.
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